"PLEASE SUBMIT ORIGINAL AND (4) Copies of 1V-2 and ORIGINAL AND (3) Copies of IV-9 g oy o
Date: SEPTEMBER 16, 19 82

oy 12 Wel No.. i
KLEAH. API Well No. 47 085  sgog
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA State = County Permit
DEPARTMENT OF MINES., OIL AND GAS DIVISION
OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

WELL TYPE: Oil xx [/ Gas /

| (If “Gas™, Production ___ / Underground storage _ / Deep_____/ Shallow ____ /)
LOCATION: Elevation: 1057’ Watershed: Cabin Run

District: __ Grant County:_Ritchie Quadrangle: _Cairo 7%"

WELL OPERATORPETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION DESIGNATED AGENT _John R. Mitchell

Address PO ‘Box 26} ‘103 East Main Street Address PO Box 26. 103 East Main Street _

Bridgeport, WV 26330 Bridgeport, WV 26330

gg‘YiL%SOWNERRalph & Ruth Valentine COAL OPERATOR

Address 600 Hugh Street Address

Parkersburg, WV 26101

Am,ge 71.5 ‘ COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

- SURFACE OWNER Brian G. & Diane Whalin Name
Address 1705 Avery Street Address
| Parkérsburg, WV 26101

A‘creage 66.5 Name .
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: m 181 Vi)

Address y ;

3 SEP 20 é%%\ LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED L SN SR8 tnes
Name Samuel N. Hersman Address

Address PO Box 66

Smithville, WV 26178
The undersigned well operator is entitled to operate for oil or gas purposes at the above location under a deed / lease
other contract__XX___/ dated __June 7 ,19.82___, to the undersigned well operator from Warren R. Haught
(IF said deed, lease, or other contract has been recorded:)
Recorded on July 21 , 19 82 , in the office of the Clerk of the County Commission of Ritchie County, West
Va., jn___Lease Book___14 at page__ 431 . A permit is requested as follows:
PROPOSED WORK: Drill _X / Drill deeper_____/ Redrill / Fracture or stimulate /
Plug off old formation__/ Perforate new formation_____/

Other physical change in well (specify)

—planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.

The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or are required to
make by Code $22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the
Department.

Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to

the above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to

the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia. 04/12/2024

[PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL

?gOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY PETR/O{,EUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS W/_/ [

CONSERVATION COMMIS- . # // )

NKET BONA Area tanager of Operation:

1615 WASHINGTON STREET EAST B]_ANKET rea ‘apager ol Operations

CHARLESTON, WV 25311

TELEPHONE: (304) 348-3092




el PROPOSED WORK ORDER

(12-81) THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:
ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM 1V-35 UPON COMPLETION

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNOWN)

Address

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Marcellus Shale

Estimated depth of completed well, 5400 feet Rotary xx |/ Cable tools /

Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, 357 feet; salt, 482 feet.

Approximate coal seam depths: 360' Is coal being mined in the area? Yes_  / No X /
CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FiLue PACKERS

Slze Grade per ft New | Used || For driliing Left In well (Cublic feet)

Conductor 16" - - X ‘ 30° Kinds
Fresn water |11 3/4 H-40 | 44# | x 380" 380" | cement to surface
Coal Sizes
Intermeaiate 18 5/8 | H=40 | 23# | x 1950' 1950' |cement to surface
Production 4 1/2 | J-55 | 10.5# =x 5400 5400 Depths set
Tubing
Liners

Perforations:

Top Bottom

NOTE: Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with
the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms
prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code g 22-4-2, (iii) Form IV-9,
“*Reclamation Plan’’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless
previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code § 22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by
Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

A separate Form Iv-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well where fracturing or stimulating is to
be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the Form 1V-2 filed in connection therewith.

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE
ALL PROVISIONS BEING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 22,
ARTICLE 4 OF THE W. VA, CODE, THE LOCATION IS HEREBY

E
TR
APPROVED FOR CZ11XiM8  1uis PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE

IF OPERATIONS HAVE NOT COMMENCED BY _ ‘21_‘_53_3_.
W 2

e i

@ 0000 0P TEeseterets I0C000 0000 00000000000 c0000ctecsstoacstececnsreceneneledidsossnsirncolececscnenesescdsecsssosrrdnecconecssns

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee who has recorded a
declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof.

WAIVER
04/12/2024

The undersigned‘ coal opergtor_______/ owner__/ lessee / of the coal under this well location has examined this
proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been added to the mine map.

The 'undersignegl has no objection to the work proposed to oe done at this location, provided, the'well operator has complied with all
applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date: , 19 By
Its
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(REV 8-81)

ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF LEGEND

INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.

QUADRANFLE Cako 1.5 Well Site @
| Access Road

: ketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellsiie,
drilling pits and necessary structures mumbered or lettered to correspond with the first
vart of this plan. Include all natural drainage.
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103 East Main Street

Petroleum P 0. Box 26
DevelOpment Bridgeport, West Virginia 26330
Corporation

Phone: 304—842-3597

State of West Virginia
Department of Miens

0il and Gas Division

1615 Washington Street East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311

Attention: Mr. Ted Streit
RE: House Bill #1254
Dear Mr. Streit:

With regards to the payment to be made to the royalty owner -
on this property, please be advised that the lease does not pro-
vide for a flat well royalty or any similar provision for compensa-
tion. The royalty on this lease is based on volume of oil or gas
to be extracted, produced or marketed.

Very truly yours,
PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

John R. Mitchell
Area Manager of Operations

JRM/mjg

RECEIVED

SEP 2 01982

VISION

04/12/2024

Washington Square Suite 504 ® 330 Washington Street ®  Marina Del Rey, California 90291 @  Phone (213) 821-3410



FORM IV-35

Twasr-:)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.
N 39 ACID
(McF) 1008 #) (BBLS)
1st Stage 27 perfs (4207-4843) 390 31 7
2nd Stage 38 perfs (3519-4116) 405 30
8 bbls. paraffin inhibitor
60 lbs. paraffin inhibitor pellets
3rd Stage 29 perfs (2946-3416) 420 31 4
8 bbls. paraffin inhibitor ’
4th Stage 39 perfs (2500-2705) - 396 40 5
8 bbls. paraffin inhibitor
WELL 1OG
REMARKS
FORMATION COLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas
K.B.-G.L. 0 10
Sand, shale, red rock 10 1832
Big| Lime 1832 1895 =
Big| Injun 1895 1955 =
Squaw 1955 1980
Sand, shale 1980 2362
Sunbury Shale 2362 2369
Berea 2369 2383
. Sand, shale - 2383 2474
Gautz 2474 2514
Sand, shale 2514 2810
Gordon 2810 2844
Sand, shale 2844 3424
Huron 3424 4449
Jav: 4449 4800
Angola 4800 5076: T.D.
(Attach separate sheets as necessary)
Petroleum Development Corporation
Well Operator Ziggig/
‘ ' /7
sy: /7] C WO 041122024
Date: April 29, 1983
Note: e s e

Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
"The term '"log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detatled geological record of all formations, including

wal, encountered in the drilling of a well.”




Iv-35 Date January 21, 1983

(Rev 8-81) o e
Stade of mzsi Pirginin Well No._ #1
?gPldm,d of c.ﬁ{"‘” Farm R. Valentine
®il uand Bas @ibisitm APTI No. 47 - 085 = 5899

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
. OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oil xx/ Gas__/ Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /
(If "Gas," Production _/ Underground Storage / Deep >/ Shallow /)

~ IOCATION: Elevation: 1057 Watershed Cabin Run
District: Grant County Ritchie Quadrangle Cairo 73’

COMPANY Petroleum Development Corporation

ADDRESS P.O. Box 26, Bridgeport, WV 26330 Caiing Used in | 1eft Cement
: fill wp
DESIGNATED ml‘ Michael L. Edwards Tubing |Drilling|in Well Cu. ft.
ADDRESS P.0O. Box 26, Bridgeport, WV 26330 o
SURFACE OWNER Brian & Diane Whalin 20;]1.6
cond.
ADDRESS 1705 Avery St., Parkersburg, WV 26101 4_3747 Cement
13-10" 30 30 to surface
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER Ralph & Ruth Valentine 9 5/8
ADDRESS 600 Hugh St., Parkersburg, WV 26101 8 5/8 1207 1207 335 sks.
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Samuel 7
Hersman ADDRESS P.0.Box 66, Smithville, WV
26178 | 1/2
PERMIT ISSUED 9/2/82
4 1/2 4917 4917 465 sks.
DRILLING COMMENCED 1/10/83 3 i o \~/7  ET
DRTLLING COMPLETED 1/15/83 4 ] = Q”lD
413" ¥
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON A 1
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners MAY 16 1983
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED -used
= e gasconsdy
[ !
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Marcellus Shale Depth DERT. oF %&WE
Depth of campleted well- 5079 feet Rotary XX / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh N/A  feet; Salt NA feet
Coal seam depths: N/A Is coal being mined in the area? No
OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation Devonian Shale Pay zone depth 2500-4843  feet =
Gas: Initial open flow 160 Mcf/d 0Oil: Initial open flow 10 Bbl/@ 3
Final open flow Mcf/d Final cpen flow Bbl/d "
Time of open flow between initial and final tests __  hours ?cc
ol

Static rock pressure psig(surface measurement) after 24, howrs)shut in
(If applicable due to muZt-LpZe completion--)

Second producing formatian Pay zone depth feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours 4

Static rock pressure psig(surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA @

| DEPARTMENT OF MINES @‘ g
OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION @(@ .
f % 3 \‘3%3 .
| T
| INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT W S
L PEops’
endecd
Permit No. Z\S -5\??? Oi:::mG‘a. Well
\
{
I - , CASING AND | USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
Compan mm ODWWJ& ) TUBING . DRILLING weL
-omp ‘Y 7 ¥ i
‘ Size ,
AddrosJ ‘I
6 16 Kind of Packer
Farm; » 2/, o ot A DA MZ,VL ,
13 |
bt / w0 | Size of _
ot ]
mstricM Countyﬁ% 814
6% ’ Depthset_
Drillinq commenced___ ‘
| 53/18 l
Dnlhn# completed____ Total depth______ " P
Date sl{oL Depth of shot____ 2L 1 Perf. bottom_______
|
Initial nfpen flow. : /10ths Water in Tossls Liners Used Pert. top__
Perf. bottom____

Open ﬂq[sw after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Vielurmel Cu.Ft. [ CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT

\ Date
, NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet__ feet FEET, INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET, INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drille /' Names&%q 070 06'7’14’ M/Z dp M % Z /f’z'f‘#&T
Remar
7 /-—/2 -5 /ez:,,«/;z/7/ﬁ/¢/8_ Comaitop
| a2/ a0 g
f ﬁ/m?jﬂz_ ARe21 3PS M Cz%“f

/8 24 /ém%sz il af Zeiai

/—/3—8 2 Haencce Y oy oo cmn 4

DATE oistmct ML) Wttt




Form ¢«
0 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. Well Ne.
COMPANY. . ADDRESS
FARM —~——DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer _ Location
B _
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT
- . e = : e <=
T
G

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

Oz




i e 085~ 5859

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

‘ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

by

EAN

) 1983

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORTL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. oF MINES

Oil or Gas Well
J (KIND)
1 :
» ) CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
P — M/)b / 0 E/ (760 RO TUBING DRILLING WELL
4 -
Size
Address___
|
- / 16 Kind of Packer_______
. -
[ 13
WA
Well NoJ‘r 2. 10 Size of _
’ : .
District. J@’? M (‘mt'f/ 7LC’/A ' d 8Y,
\ .
\ 6% Depth set______
Drilling ﬁomnuneod‘
\ 53/16__
|
s
Drilling TomplotL Total depth_____ s Pert, top
|
Date shot. Depth of shot__ . Perf. bottom________
Initial oprn flow, /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Used__ Pert.top
‘ : Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_______/10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume ___ Cu, Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
‘ A
‘ N
R i *suro Ibs hrs. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
{ .
[ :
Oil_ f bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh waq‘ter feet__ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
\ .
|
Salt wntq‘r feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks;

| oy e

J f )t/&/ oy PEC 50/
ICeL evs€ <

DISTRICT WILL Mamon



Porm 46 STATE OF WRSY VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oll. AND SAS WERL.L.2 DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Poveis M. . Well Ne.
COMPANY. v ADDRESS.
FARM ——DISTRICT COUNTY

Fllling Matevial Used..

Limer Lesaticn Amount Packer ; Location
PLUGS USED AND DEFTH PLACED llluli CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THISNNEDS WO B8 2R LEAR CONSTRUCTIOR-LOCATION RECOVERED sizg LOST

Drillers’ Names : . v

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

04/12/2024

DISTRIST WELL INSPECTO®




State of West Wirginia

Begpartment of Mines
®tl and Bas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25303 THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR : ADMINISTRATOR

September 2, 1983

Petroleum Development Corp.
P. 0. Box 26
Bridgeport, W. Va. 26330

Gentl emen :

The required records and reports have been received in this office and the
District Inspectors have submitted FINAL INSPECTIONS for the following wells
listed below:

PERMIT NUMBER FARM AND WELL NUMBER DISTRICT
RiT-5628-REV. Maxine & Foster Smith, #1 Grant
RIT-5771 Jennings Ross, #34-2535-5 Grant
RIT-5863 Westvaco Corporation, #A-2 Grant
RIT-5899 Brian G. & Diane Whalin, #1 Grant
RIT-6024 Alfred Blizzard et al, #2 Grant
RIT-6129 Daniel Donnelly etux, #1 Grant

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2,
will remain under bond coverage for ""life of wells."
been approved.....

the above captioned wells
Reclamation requirements have

Very truly yours,

g AP

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator

104/12/2024
Office of 0il & Gas-Dept. Mines .



TR bn /02 10,930 "
22 LATITUDE 39°12" 30~

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF DATESEPT q L1982
'WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S WELL NO._L
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS API WELL NO.
FORN VIS 4] - 08 _ 5899
(8-78) STATE  COUNTY PERMIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OiL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL TYPE oiL &/ Gas___Liquip INJECTION_— WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF “GAS,”) PRODUCTION —_STORAGE __DEEP___SHALLOW
LOCATION: ELEVATION_1IOB8Z' _ WATER SHEDCARBIN RUN
DISTRICTGRANT —COUNTY RITCHIE

. QUADRANGLE
SURFACE OWNERmmmNE_\MH.ﬂLLN___ACREAGE 66.5
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNERRALPHARUTH VALENTINE | EASE ACREAGE_Z1.504/12/2024
LEASENO. 362400

PROPOSED WORK: DRILL.)éCONVERT__DRILL DEEPER__REDRILL_—_FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE___PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION — OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

f
PLUG AND ABANDON___ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG —
TARGET FORMATIONMBRCELILUS SHALE ESTIMATED DEPTH A 400"
WELL OPERATORBETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT DESIGNATED AGENTLTOHN MITG HELL

ADDRESS_PO.BOX 26 ADDRESS_EQ. BOX 26
BRIDGEPORT WV BRIDGEPORT W\

v
| 4
L W. TENKINS
| WESTVRCO 35Ac.
357.3 4 Re. P s i
»
x4 I
4
A. VALENTINE o I
!- o \srk.g PTRS w
=
| BRIAN & DIANE WHALIN Nenn
66.5 Re. §
|
B.WHALIN k-%‘%;
58.75Rc. S/% PSHEPPARD
n
| N 31 Aec.
T STSSEFMS 4‘ PTRS.
= oG @
E | m KN
4-°|| E 74 rosTY: ‘ co ¢ PTRS.
| I
i \‘ P.SHEPPARD
¢$’4?, r=s? 27.5 Rec.
+e° A )
= )
4
\}/. 5 -
B. W. ‘B U
84
D. BECKkNER
99.5 Re.
FILE NO PO $ &P a9 | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
DRAWING NO. L. THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
scALET* =500 KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-
AccURACY IINC 200 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART-
PROVEN wsounce OF MENT OF MINES.
ELEVATlONEEZD.’L’.QN_B.i (SIGNED) el 4. Laprc
| i LLS PLACE SEAL HERE

HTHAL (=={JFTT PTATITED £ CIIRVUEYES BY PRI & MEAONST ClIPEDUICEDS BV DO A NEFAMD DA F 167





